artisans and crafts people registered under PM Vishwakarma 
Scheme.

SHARE CAPITAL 
�The Authorised Share Capital as on 31st March, 2025 was 
` 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore), 2,00,00,000 
Equity Shares of 10/- and the Paid-Up Capital as on  
31st March, 2025 was ` 17,67,87,990/- (Rupees Seventeen 
Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety), 1,76,78,799 Equity Share of 10/-.

DIVIDEND 
Final dividend of ` 0.30/-paid for the financial year ended 
31st March, 2024. 

The Board at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025 has 
recommended a final dividend of ` 0.50/- per fully paid-up 
equity share i.e., 5.00% which is subject to the approval